prove the final reading of Ordinance #2016-108 
as follows: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF 
COMBINED UTILITIES REVENUE AND RE-
FUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2016, OF THE 
CITY OF FALLS CITY, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT 
TO EXCEED SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,980,000) 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FOR 
THE PAYMENT AND REDEMPTION OF THE 
CITY’S OUTSTANDING SEWER BOND IS-
SUED TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, PAYING 
THE COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS TO THE 

NOTICE OF INFORMAL PROBATE
AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS